

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: Cri.P.No.8967 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	12.08.2025	<u>JS, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter. Though the matter is filed in the year 2024, so far no counter is filed by the respondent No.2. However, if counter is not filed by next date of hearing, matter will be heard finally. List on 10.09.2025. <u>JS,J</u> BV	

--	--	--	--